
2/25/25, 2:15 PM

Page 1 of 1https://prestostats.prestosports.com/action/stats/statsentry/statGa…ty6u2dl&event_id=vg5cr3gmbtudbchn&sport_code=2&event_date=2/25/2025

##
4
5
12
22
35
 
33
TM

 

Player
Sydney Brewer *
Lay Jackson *
Carlyle Carruth *
Zoe Alford *
Anna Sawyer *
-- Reserves --
Jaden Hall
Team

Totals

Min
32
32
31
32
31

 
2
 

160

FGM-A
0-2
2-3

6-16
8-14
5-7

 
0-0

 
21-42

3PM-A
0-2
1-2
1-6

6-10
0-0

 
0-0

 
8-20

FTM-A
0-0
2-2
2-4
3-4
0-0

 
1-2

 
8-12

OREB
0
1
2
0
3

 
0
 
6

DREB
0
5
3
0
5

 
0
 

13

REB
0
6
5
0
8

 
0
 

19

AST
2
2
6
2
0

 
0
 

12

STL
2
1
1
1
2

 
0
 
7

BLK
1
0
0
0
0

 
0
 

1

TO
1
2
2
4
0

 
0
 

9

PF
1
2
1
2
2

 
0
 
8

PTS
0
7

15
25
10

 
1
 

58

Parklane Academy 58 • 28-5

##
5
10
13
15
24
 
3
20
30
TM

 

Player
Ann Magee Stradinger *
Meg Barbour *
Taylor Caton *
Claire Crosby *
Torrey Polk *
-- Reserves --
Abby Duncan
Maggie Bailey
Reese Russ
Team

Totals

Min
32
32
27
30
28

 
8
0
2
 

159

FGM-A
9-17
3-5
4-8
4-5
2-3

 
0-1
0-0
0-0

 
22-39

3PM-A
2-8
0-1
3-6
0-0
2-3

 
0-1
0-0
0-0

 
7-19

FTM-A
2-2
0-1
1-4
0-0
0-0

 
0-0
0-0
0-0

 
3-7

OREB
0
1
0
1
0

 
0
0
0
 
2

DREB
1
4
2
2
3

 
0
0
0
 

12

REB
1
5
2
3
3

 
0
0
0
 

14

AST
5
1
1
0
8

 
0
0
0
 

15

STL
1
0
1
1
1

 
0
0
0
 
4

BLK
0
3
0
0
0

 
0
0
0
 

3

TO
2
4
0
1
4

 
1
0
0
 

12

PF
0
0
4
5
1

 
2
0
0
 

12

PTS
22
6

12
8
6

 
0
0
0
 

54

Jackson Prep 54 • 26-7

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 4-11  36.4% 2nd Qtr: 7-13  53.8% 3rd Qtr: 7-13  53.8% 4th Qtr: 3-5  60% Game: 50%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 2-6  33.3% 2nd Qtr: 3-5  60% 3rd Qtr: 2-7  28.6% 4th Qtr: 1-2  50% Game: 40%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 2nd Qtr: 5-7  71.4% 3rd Qtr: 0-1  0% 4th Qtr: 3-4  75% Game: 66.7%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 4-9  44.4% 2nd Qtr: 6-11  54.5% 3rd Qtr: 7-9  77.8% 4th Qtr: 5-10  50% Game: 56.4%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 2-6  33.3% 2nd Qtr: 2-6  33.3% 3rd Qtr: 1-2  50% 4th Qtr: 2-5  40% Game: 36.8%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 2-2  100% 2nd Qtr: 0-2  0% 3rd Qtr: 1-2  50% 4th Qtr: 0-1  0% Game: 42.9%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Parklane Academy vs. Jackson Prep (02/25/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: PA-None. JP-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Parklane Academy10 22 16 10 58
Jackson Prep 12 14 16 12 54

Points in the paint-PA 24,JP 26. Points off turnovers-PA 15,JP 9.
2nd chance points-PA 4,JP 0. Fast break points-PA 7,JP 4.
Bench points-PA 1,JP 0. Score tied-4 times. Lead changed-4 times.
Last FG-PA 4th-01:54, JP 4th-02:32.
Largest lead-PA by 8 3rd-06:19, JP by 5 1st-04:22.


