## Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th) Parklane Academy vs. Jackson Prep (02/25/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Parklane Academy 58 • 28-	5													
## Player	Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	ТО	PF	PTS	
4 Sydney Brewer *	32	0-2	0-2	0-0	0	0	0	2	2	1	1	1	0	
5 Lay Jackson *	32	2-3	1-2	2-2	1	5	6	2	1	0	2	2	7	
12 Carlyle Carruth *	31	6-16	1-6	2-4	2	3	5	6	1	0	2	1	15	
22 Zoe Alford *	32	8-14	6-10	3-4	0	0	0	2	1	0	4	2	25	
35 Anna Sawyer *	31	5-7	0-0	0-0	3	5	8	0	2	0	0	2	10	
Reserves 33 Jaden Hall TMTeam	2	0-0	0-0	1-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
	otals 160	21-42	8-20	8-12	6	13	19	12	7	1	9	8	58	
TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr: 4-   3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr: 2-	% 1st Qtr: 4-11 36.4%			2nd Qtr: 7-13 53.8% 2nd Qtr: 3-5 60% 2nd Qtr: 5-7 71.4%			3rd Qtr: 7-13 53.8% 3rd Qtr: 2-7 28.6% 3rd Qtr: 0-1 0%			4th Qtr: 3-5 60% 4th Qtr: 1-2 50% 4th Qtr: 3-4 75%				

Jackson Prep 54	• 26-7														
## Player		Min	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	ТО	PF	PTS	
5 Ann Magee Stradinger *		32	9-17	2-8	2-2	0	1	1	5	1	0	2	0	22	
10 Meg Barbour * 32		3-5	0-1	0-1	1	4	5	1	0	3	4	0	6		
13 Taylor Caton * 27		4-8	3-6	1-4	0	2	2	1	1	0	0	4	12		
15 Claire Crosby	*	30	4-5	0-0	0-0	1	2	3	0	1	0	1	5	8	
24 Torrey Polk *		28	2-3	2-3	0-0	0	3	3	8	1	0	4	1	6	
Reserves 3 Abby Duncan		8	0-1	0-1	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	
20 Maggie Bailey		0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
30 Reese Russ		2	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TMTeam															
	Totals	159	22-39	7-19	3-7	2	12	14	15	4	3	12	12	54	
TOTAL FG%	1st Qtr: 4-9 44	tr: 4-9 44.4% 2nd			tr: 6-11 54.5%		3rd Qtr: 7-9 77.8%			4th Qtr: 5-10 50%				Game: 56.4%	
3-Pt. FG%	1st Otr: 2-6 33	-6 33.3% 2nd Otr:			.3%	3rd Qtr: 1-2 50%			4th Qtr: 2-5 40%				Game: 36.8%		
F Throw %	1st Qtr: 2-2 10		2nd Qtr: 0-2 0%			3rd Qtr: 1-2 50%			4th Qtr: 0-1 0%				Game: 42.9%		

Officials: "

Technical fouls: PA-None. JP-None Attendance: 0 Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal Parklane Academy10 22 16 10 58 Jackson Prep 12 14 16 12 54

Points in the paint-PA 24, JP 26. Points off turnovers-PA 15, JP 9. 2nd chance points-PA 4, JP 0. Fast break points-PA 7, JP 4. Bench points-PA 1, JP 0. Score tied-4 times. Lead changed-4 times. Last FG-PA 4th-01:54, JP 4th-02:32.

Largest lead-PA by 8 3rd-06:19, JP by 5 1st-04:22.